
RFID Tag Location Determination
System in the Parking Area Using K-

Nearest Neighbor Algorithm
By
Samsuryadi

WORD COUNT 3110 TIME SUBMITTED 20-JUN-2024 04:35AM

PAPER ID 109736297



1

3

3

4

5

6
10

12

13



2

4

7

14



2

8

9



2

11







7%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

RFID Tag Location Determination System in the Parking
Area Using K-Nearest Neighbor Algorithm
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

www.coursehero.com
Internet

Zhang, Zhi, Zhonghai Lu, Vardan Saakian, Xing Qin,
Qiang Chen, and Li-Rong Zheng. "Item-Level Indoor
Localization With Passive UHF RFID Based on Tag Interaction
Analysis", IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, 2014.
Crossref

telkomnika.uad.ac.id
Internet

Guangliang Liu, Shigeng Zhang, Jianxin Wang, Xuan
Liu. "ArPat: Accurate RFID reader positioning with
mere boundary tags", 2014 20th IEEE International Conference
on Parallel and Distributed Systems (ICPADS), 2014
Crossref

www.beei.org
Internet

www.ijcaonline.org
Internet

www.hindawi.com
Internet

33 words — 1%

24 words — 1%

20 words — 1%

17 words — 1%

14 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%



8

9

10

11

12

13

14

EXCLUDE QUOTES OFF

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY ON

EXCLUDE SOURCES OFF

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

ftp.iij.ad.jp
Internet

www.mediotiempo.com
Internet

Berz, Everton Luis, Deivid Antunes Tesch, and
Fabiano Passuelo Hessel. "RFID indoor localization
based on support vector regression and k-means", 2015 IEEE
24th International Symposium on Industrial Electronics (ISIE),
2015.
Crossref

openresearch.lsbu.ac.uk
Internet

www.ijsrd.com
Internet

fdocument.org
Internet

Chen, Jing, Gengmin Li, Xuejun Zhang, and Tuanfa
Qin. "An efficient algorithm for indoor location
based on RFID", 2011 International Conference on Wireless
Communications and Signal Processing (WCSP), 2011.
Crossref

11 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%


